Central Bureau voor de Statistiek: Life table for Netherlands, 2018. Downloaded from:
http://www.cbs.nl (23.08.2019).



https://opendata.cbs.nl/statline/#/CBS/nl/dataset/37360ned/table?fromstatweb

8/23/2019 StatLine - Levensverwachting; geslacht, leeftijd (per jaar en periode van vijf jaren)

Datum: 23-08-2019/12:10

Life expectancy; gender, age (per year and five-year period)

: Modified on: 17 May 2019

Welcome to the new version of statLine X
You are led directly to the carrect table in the new StatLine and see a standard presentation.
« You can adjust the layout by dragging, for example, from the header (in the header) to a row.
« You can change the selection by choosing other items; click on the filter icon next to a subject or layout.
« Therecording of a link has changed. By clicking on the share icon, a special link is created that records the current selection from the table.
Periods Gender Subject
2018
Total men and women Men Women
Dead Dead Dead
Age (on December 31) Living people Living people Living people
Risk of (table (table Life Risk of (table (table Life Risk of (table (table Life
death population) population) expectancy death population) population) expectancy death population) population) expectancy
opportunity number year opportunity number year opportunity number year
Oyears 0.00310 100,000 310 81.78 0.00346 100,000 346 80.16 0.00272 100,000 272 83.33
1year 0.00043 99 690 43 81.53 0.00046 99 654 46 79.93 0.00041 99728 41 83.06
2years 0.00018 99 647 18 80.57 0.00022 99608 22 78.97 0.00014 99687 14 82.09
3years 0.00010 99629 10 79.58 0.00009 99586 9 77.99 0.00011 99673 1 81.11
4years 0.00013 99619 13 78.59 0.00014 99577 14 76.99 0.00013 99 662 13 80.11
5years 0.00007 99606 7 77,60 0.00004 99563 4 76.01 0.00009 99 649 9 79.12
6 years 0.00011 99599 11 76.60 0.00010 99559 10 75.01 0.00011 99 640 1 78.13
7 years 0.00008 99588 8 75.61 0.00007 99549 7 74.02 0.00009 99629 9 77.14
8years 0.00005 99580 5 7462 0.00008 99542 8 73.02 0.00001 99620 1 76.15
9 years 0.00007 99575 7 73.62 0.00006 99534 6 72.03 0.00009 99619 9 75.15
10 years 0.00005 99568 5 72.63 0.00006 99528 6 71.03 0.00003 99610 3 74.15
11 years 0.00005 99563 5 71.63 0.00009 99522 9 70.04 0.00001 99607 1 73.16
12 years 0.00006 99558 6 70.64 0.00005 99513 5 69.04 0.00006 99 606 6 72.16
13 years 0.00007 99552 7 69.64 0.00012 99508 12 68.04 0.00002 99600 2 7116
14 years 0.00008 99 545 8 68.64 0.00012 99496 12 67.05 0.00004 99598 4 70.16
15 years 0.00013 99537 13 67.65 0.00013 99 484 13 66.06 0.00012 99594 12 69.17
16 years 0.00019 99524 18 66.66 0.00022 99471 22 65.07 0.00015 99582 15 68.17
17 years 0.00017 99506 17 65.67 0.00024 99 449 23 64.08 0.00011 99567 1 67.18
18 years 0.00022 99489 22 64.68 0.00022 99426 22 63.10 0.00022 99556 22 66.19
19 years 0.00022 99467 22 63.70 0.00032 99 404 32 62.11 0.00011 99534 1 65.21
20 years 0.00031 99 445 31 62.71 0.00042 99372 41 61.13 0.00020 99523 20 64.21
21lyears 0.00025 99414 24 61.73 0.00029 99331 29 60.16 0.00020 99503 20 63.23
22 yearsold 0.00029 99390 29 60.74 0.00045 99302 45 59.17 0.00013 99483 12 62.24
23 yearsold 0.00023 99 361 22 59.76 0.00030 99257 29 58.20 0.00015 99471 15 61.25
24 years 0.00027 99339 27 58.77 0.00037 99228 36 57.22 0.00018 99456 17 60.26
25 years 0.00030 99312 30 57.79 0.00046 99192 45 56.24 0.00015 99439 15 59.27
26 yearsold 0.00032 99282 32 56,81 0.00040 99147 39 55.26 0.00025 99424 25 58.27
27 years 0.00030 99 250 29 55.83 0.00037 99108 36 54.29 0.00022 99399 22 57.29
28 years 0.00037 99221 37 54.84 0.00057 99072 57 53.31 0.00017 99377 17 56.30
29 years 0.00038 99184 38 53.86 0.00046 99015 46 52.34 0.00030 99360 30 5531
30 years 0.00038 99 146 38 52.88 0.00049 98969 49 51.36 0.00027 99330 27 54.33
31yearsold 0.00046 99108 45 51.90 0.00065 98920 65 50.38 0.00025 99303 25 5334
32 years 0.00046 99063 46 50.93 0.00048 98855 47 49.42 0.00045 99278 44 52.36
33yearsold 0.00042 99017 42 49.95 0.00054 98 808 54 48.44 0.00030 99234 30 51.38
34 years 0.00040 98975 40 48.97 0.00050 98754 50 47.47 0.00030 99204 30 50.39
35years 0.00054 98935 53 47.99 0.00066 98704 65 46.49 0.00042 99174 41 49.41
36 years 0.00050 98882 50 47,02 0.00062 98639 62 4552 0.00038 99133 37 48.43
37 years old 0.00059 98832 59 46.04 0.00082 98577 81 4455 0.00037 99096 36 47.45
38 years old 0.00059 98773 59 45.07 0.00073 98496 72 43.59 0.00046 99060 45 46.46
39 yearsold 0.00066 98714 65 44.09 0.00077 98 424 76 42.62 0.00056 99015 55 45.49
40years 0.00066 98649 65 43.12 0.00074 98348 73 £1.65 0.00059 98960 58 44.51
4lyearsold 0.00076 98584 75 42.15 0.00095 98275 94 40.68 0.00057 98902 56 43.54
42yearsold 0.00096 98509 95 4118 0.00104 98181 102 39.72 0.00089 98846 88 42,56
43 yearsold 0.00095 98414 93 40.22 0.00116 98079 114 38.76 0.00073 98758 72 41.60
44 yearsold 0.00112 98321 110 39.26 0.00122 97 965 119 37.80 0.00102 98686 100 40.63
45 years old 0.00122 98211 120 38.30 0.00151 97 846 147 36.85 0.00095 98586 93 39.67
46 years 0.00126 98091 124 37.35 0.00132 97 699 129 35.90 0.00121 98493 119 38.71
47 yearsold 0.00149 97967 146 3639 0.00173 97570 169 34,95 0.00126 98374 124 37.75
48 years old 0.00167 97821 163 35.45 0.00208 97 401 203 34.01 0.00126 98250 124 36.80
49 yearsold 0.00171 97658 167 34.51 0.00202 97198 196 33.08 0.00140 98126 138 35.85
50 years 0.00178 97491 173 33.56 0.00186 97002 181 3215 0.00169 97988 166 34.89
51 years old 0.00222 97318 216 32.62 0.00252 96 821 244 31.21 0.00191 97 822 186 33.95
52years old 0.00257 97102 250 31.70 0.00292 96577 282 30.28 0.00222 97636 217 33.02
53 years old 0.00253 96 852 245 30.78 0.00279 96 295 268 29.37 0.00227 97419 221 32.09
54 years 0.00306 96 607 296 29.85 0.00357 96027 343 28.45 0.00254 97198 247 3116
55 yearsold 0.00346 96311 334 28,94 0.00378 95 684 362 27.55 0.00314 96951 305 30,24
56 years old 0.00356 95977 3642 28.04 0.00400 95322 381 26.65 0.00312 96 646 302 29.33
57 years 0.00439 95635 420 27.14 0.00491 94941 466 25.76 0.00387 96344 373 28.42
58years 0.00471 95215 448 26,26 0.00538 94475 508 24,88 0.00403 95971 387 27.53
59 years old 0.00512 94767 485 2538 0.00576 93967 541 24.02 0.00448 95 584 428 26.64
60 years 0.00586 94282 552 24.51 0.00666 93426 622 2315 0.00506 95156 481 25.76
61yearsold 0.00632 93730 592 23.65 0.00715 92 804 663 2230 0.00550 94675 520 24.89
62 yearsold 0.00703 93138 655 22.80 0.00804 92141 741 21.46 0.00603 94155 568 24.02
63 yearsold 0.00780 92483 721 21.95 0.00902 91400 824 20.63 0.00660 93587 618 23.16
&4 yearsold 0.00829 91762 761 2112 0.00985 90576 892 19.81 0.00675 92969 628 2232
65 yearsold 0.00936 91001 852 20.29 0.01086 89684 974 19.01 0.00789 92341 728 21.46
66 years old 0.01023 90149 923 19.48 0.01208 88710 1,072 18.21 0.00841 91613 770 20.63
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Periods Gender Subject

2018

Total men and women
Age (on December 31) Living

Risk of (table
death population)

opportunity number
67 yearsold 0.01087 89226
68 years 0.01171 88257
69 years 0.01274 87223
70 years old 0.01446 86112
71yearsold 0.01561 84867
72 years 0.01776 83542
73 yearsold 0.02003 82058
74 years 0.02208 80414
75 years 0.02375 78639
76 years 0.02668 76772
77 yearsold 0.02977 74724
78 years 0.03291 72500
79 years old 0.03673 70114
80 yearsold 0.04222 67539
81 yearsold 0.04604 64688
82 yearsold 0.05471 61710
83 yearsold 0.06185 58 334
84 yearsold 0.06872 54726
85 years 0.07914 50965
86 years 0.09314 46931
87 years 0.10454 42560
88 years 0.11817 38111
89 years old 0.13627 33608
90 years 0.144978 29028
91yearsold 0.166880 24 680
92years 0.18881 20514
93 yearsold 0.21053 16 641
94 years 0.23258 13138
95 years 0.25859 10082
96 years 0.27758 7475
97 years 0.30669 5400
98 years 0.31921 3744
99 years or older 0.37018 2549
Source: (BS

https://opendata.cbs.nl/statline/#/CBS/nl/dataset/37360ned/table?fromstatweb

Dead
people
(table
population)

969
1034
1111
1245
1325
1484
1644
1775
1867
2048
2224
2386
2575
2851
2,978
3376
3608
3761
4034
4371
4,664
4503
4580
4348
4166
3873
3503
3,056
2607
2075
1656
1195

944

Life

expectancy

year

18.68
17.88
17.08
16.30
15.53
14.77
14.03
13.30
12.59
11.89
11.20
10.53
9.87
9.22
8.61
8.00
7.43
6.89
6.36
5.87
5.42
4.99
4.59
4.24
3.90
3.59
3.31
3.06
2.83
2.64
2.47
234
2.20

Risk of
death

opportunity
0.01315
0.01421
0.01565
0.01724
0.01852
0.02163
0.02399
0.02651
0.02925
0.03180
0.03616
0.03881
0.04482
0.05199
0.05526
0.06791
0.07365
0.08305
0.09376
0.11164
0.12279
0.144195
0.15732
0.18123
0.15571
0.21295
0.23114
0.26255
0.28567
0.31253
0.31726
0.33859
0.366676

Living
(table
population)
number

87638
86486
85257
83922
82476
80948
79197
77297
75248
73047
70724
68167
65521
62 584
59330
56,052
52246
48398
44378
40217
35727
31340
26891
22661
18554
14923
11745
9030
6659
4757
3270
2233
1477

Dead
people
(table
population)

1152
1229
1335
1446
1528
1751
1900
2049
2201
2323
2557
2646
2,937
3254
3278
3806
3,848
4020
4161
4490
4387
4,644
4230
4107
3631
3178
2715
2311
1902
1487
1,037

756

542

Life

expectancy

year

17.43
16.65
15.88
1513
1438
13.65
12.94
12.24
11.56
10.90
10.24
9.60
8.97
837
7.80
7.23
6.72
6.21
5.73
5.27
4.87
448
414
3.82
3.55
3.30
3.05
2.82
2,65
2.50
2.41
2.30
2.23

Women

Risk of
death

opportunity
0.00860
0.00927
0.00988
0.01174
0.01281
0.01403
0.01630
0.01794
0.01864
0.02202
0.02405
0.02777
0.02993
0.03413
0.03873
0.04460
0.05318
0.05872
0.06952
0.08159
0.09371
0.10502
0.12540
0.13453
0.155635
0.17848
0.20248
0.22220
0.244917
0.26724
0.30390
0.31418
0.37089

Living
(table
population)
number

90843
90061
89227
88346
87308
86190
84980
83595
82095
80565
78791
76896
74761
72524
70049
67336
64333
60912
57336
53350
48997
44,406
39742
34759
30083
25379
20849
16628
12933
9711
7116
4953
3397

Dead
people
(table
population)

782

834

881
1038
1118
1210
1385
1500
1530
1774
1895
2135
2237
2475
2713
3,003
3421
3576
3,986
4353
4591
4 662
4,983
4676
4704
4530
4221
3695
3222
2595
2163
1556
1260

Life

expectancy

year

19.80
18.97
18.14
17.32
16.52
15.72
14.94
1418
13.43
12.68
11.95
11.23
10.54
9.85
9.18
8.53
7.90
7.32
6.75
6.21
5.72
5.26
4.82
444
4.05
371
3.40
3.14
2.89
2.69
2.48
2.35
2.20
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